Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms







Winter Haven Hospital




Draft Permit No.: 1050072-005-AV










Facility ID No: 1050072

This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms or conditions of this permit and represents emissions when 40 CFR 60, Subpart Ce, is applicable.

E.U. ID No.
Brief Description


  002

Hospital/medical/infectious waste incinerator




                Allowable Emissions
Equivalent Emissions*



Pollutant Name
Fuel(s)
hrs./yr.
Standard(s)
lbs./hr.
tons/yr.
lbs./hr.
Tons/yr.
Regulatory Citation(s)
See permit condition(s)

E.U. ID No. 002

PM

CO

Dioxins/Furans

HCl

Sulfur Dioxide

NOx

Lead

Cadmium

Mercury

VE
Nat. Gas

Nat. Gas

Nat. Gas

Nat. Gas

Nat. Gas

Nat. Gas

Nat. Gas

Nat. Gas

Nat. Gas

Nat. Gas


8,368

8,368

8,368

8,368

8,368

8,368

8,368

8,368

8,368

8,368
0.034 mg/dscm

40 ppm

125 ng/dscm

100 ppm

55 ppm

250 ppm

1.2 mg/dscm

0.16 mg/dscm

0.55 mg/dscm

10% & 5%/20%



0.804

1.09

2.93 x 10-6
3.46

3.43

11.21

0.0281

0.00375

0.0129


40 CFR 60.33e(a)

40 CFR 60.33e(a)

40 CFR 60.33e(a)

40 CFR 60.33e(a)

40 CFR 620.33e(a)

40 CFR 60.33e(a)

40 CFR 60.33e(a)

40 CFR 60.33e(a)

40 CFR 60.33e(a)

40 CFR 60.33e(c) & Rule 62-296.401(1)(a), F.A.C.
III.B.3, B.7., B.8.

III.B.3., B.7., B.9.

III.B.3., B.7., B.10

III.B.3., B.7., B.11.

III.B.3., B.7., B.12.

III.B.3., B.7., B.13.

III.B.3., B.7., B.14.

III.B.3., B.7., B.15.

III.B.3., B.7., B.16.

III.B.3., B.7., B.17.

Notes:

** N/A is defined as "NOT APPLICABLE"

* The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational purposes only.
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